
OIS DP Exam Schedule
25 April; 4 – 19 May 2009
3rd floor conference room

Be seated 10 minutes early for instructions.

30 minutes late – no entry.

Bottled drinks only. No food in exam room.

No cell phones.

Leave bags in hallway. No valuables.

 All exams take place in the 3rd floor conference room.
 Read “Conduct of the Examinations – Notice to Candidates.”
 Check bus and train holiday schedules carefully. Plan your travel carefully.
 Arrive at the 3rd floor counseling area 20 minutes prior to the scheduled start of an exam.
 Be seated in the exam room and ready for instructions 10 minutes prior to the scheduled start of an exam.
 Wear loose, comfortable, cool clothing. The windows will be closed and the AC will be on.
 Plan meals, snacks and drinks carefully, especially if you have both morning and afternoon exams on the same day.
 OIS students are excused from all classes on the day of an exam unless attendance is required by a teacher.

Visual Arts examiner visit: Saturday, 25 April, 10:00

5 minutes reading time added to most exams.

Day
Date Morning Exams (length)

Start
Time

End
Time Afternoon Exams (length)

Start
Time

End
Time

Monday
4 May

national holiday

English A1 SL paper 1 (1h 30m)
English A1 HL paper 1 (2h)
English A2 SL paper 1 (1h 30m)

9:00
9:00
9:00

10:35
11:05
10:35

Japanese A2 SL paper 1 (1h 30m)
Japanese A2 HL paper 1 (2h)

1:00
1:00

2:35
3:05

Tuesday
5 May

national holiday

Japanese A2 SL paper 2 (1h 30m)
Japanese A2 HL paper 2 (2h)

9:00
9:00

10:35
11:05

History SL paper 1 (1h)
History HL paper 1 (1h)
………………………………………..
History SL paper 2 (1h 30m)
History HL paper 2 (1h 30m)

1:00
1:00

……..
2:30
2:30

2:05
2:05

….….
4:05
4:05

Wednesday
6 May

History HL paper 3 (2h 30m) 8:50 11:25 Biology SL paper 1 (45m)
Biology HL paper 1 (1h)
…………………………………..
Biology SL paper 2 (1h 15m)
Biology HL paper 2 (2h 15m)

1:00
1:00

……..
2:30
2:30

1:45
2:00

….….
3:50
4:50

Thursday
7 May

Biology SL paper 3 (1h)
Biology HL paper 3 (1h 15m)

9:00
9:00

10:05
10:20

Math Studies SL paper 1 (1h 30m)
Mathematics SL paper 1 (1h 30m)
Mathematics HL paper 1 (2h)

1:00
1:00
1:00

2:35
2:35
3:05

Friday
8 May

Math Studies SL paper 2 (1h 30m)
Mathematics SL paper 2 (1h 30m)
Mathematics HL paper 2 (2h)

9:00
9:00
9:00

10:35
10:35
11:05

no Friday afternoon exams

1 senior taking 13 exams; 2 other seniors taking 12 exams.
All juniors taking Maths SL or Math Studies SL anticipated exams.

All juniors taking History SL or ITGS SL anticipated exams.
15 SIS students taking English certificate exams.

Good luck, everyone!

Be confident: you are well prepared and you will succeed.

turn over please
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5 minutes reading time added to most exams.

Day
Date Morning Exams (length)

Start
Time

End
Time Afternoon Exams (length)

Start
Time

End
Time

Monday
11 May

English A1 SL paper 2 (1h 30m)
English A1 HL paper 2 (2h)
English A2 SL paper 2 (1h 30m)
English B SL paper 1 (1h 30m)
…………………………………..
English B SL paper 2 (1h 30m)

9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
…….
11:20

10:35
11:05
10:35
10:35
…….
12:55

Tuesday
12 May

Physics SL paper 1 (45m)
Physics HL paper 1 (1h)
………………………………………..
Physics SL paper 2 (1h 15m)
Physics HL paper 2 (2h 15m)

1:00
1:00

……..
2:30
2:30

1:45
2:00

….….
3:50
4:50

Wednesday
13 May

Physics SL paper 3 (1h)
Physics HL paper 3 (1h 15m)

9:30
9:30

10:35
10:50

Thursday
14 May

Japanese B SL paper 1 (1h 30m)
Japanese B HL paper 1 (1h 30m)
………………………………………
Japanese B SL paper 2 (1h 30m)
Japanese B HL paper 2 (1h 30m)

9:00
9:00

……..
11:00
11:00

10:35
10:35
….….
12:35
12:35

ITGS SL paper 1 (1h)
Mathematics HL paper 3 (1h)

1:00
1:00

2:05
2:05

Friday
15 May

ITGS SL paper 2 (2h)
Music SL paper 1 (2h 30m)
Music HL paper 1 (2h 30m)

8:50
8:50
8:50

10:55
11:25
11:25

no Friday afternoon exams

Monday
18 May

Chemistry SL paper 1 (45m)
Chemistry HL paper 1 (1h)
………………………………………..
Chemistry SL paper 2 (1h 15m)
Chemistry HL paper 2 (2h 15m)

1:00
1:00

……..
2:30
2:30

1:45
2:00

….….
3:50
4:50

Tuesday
19 May

Chemistry SL paper 3 (1h)
Chemistry HL paper 3 (1h 15m)

9:30
9:30

10:35
10:50

42 candidates

11 diploma candidates, 17 certificate candidates, 12 anticipated candidates

10 HL subjects and 15 SL subjects

50 papers

13 exam days

40+ hours of exam time

2 schools

1 third floor conference room


