## **OIS DP Exam Schedule**

25 April; 4 - 19 May 2009

3<sup>rd</sup> floor conference room

Be seated 10 minutes early for instructions.

30 minutes late – no entry.

Bottled drinks only. No food in exam room.

No cell phones.

Leave bags in hallway. No valuables.

- All exams take place in the 3rd floor conference room.
- Read "Conduct of the Examinations Notice to Candidates."
- Check bus and train holiday schedules carefully. Plan your travel carefully.
- Arrive at the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor counseling area 20 minutes prior to the scheduled start of an exam.
- Be seated in the exam room and ready for instructions 10 minutes prior to the scheduled start of an exam.
- Wear loose, comfortable, cool clothing. The windows will be closed and the AC will be on.
- · Plan meals, snacks and drinks carefully, especially if you have both morning and afternoon exams on the same day.
- OIS students are excused from all classes on the day of an exam unless attendance is required by a teacher.

Visual Arts examiner visit: Saturday, 25 April, 10:00

5 minutes reading time added to most exams.

Day Date	Morning Exams (length)	Start Time	End Time		Afternoon Exams (length)	Start Time	End Time
Monday	English A1 SL paper 1 (1h 30m)	9:00	10:35		Japanese A2 SL paper 1 (1h 30m)	1:00	2:35
4 May	English A1 HL paper 1 (2h)	9:00	11:05		Japanese A2 HL paper 1 (2h)	1:00	3:05
national holiday	English A2 SL paper 1 (1h 30m)	9:00	10:35				
Tuesday	Japanese A2 SL paper 2 (1h 30m)	9:00	10:35		History SL paper 1 (1h)	1:00	2:05
_	Japanese A2 HL paper 2 (2h)	9:00	11:05		History HL paper 1 (1h)	1:00	2:05
national holiday					History SL paper 2 (1h 30m)	2:30	4:05
					History HL paper 2 (1h 30m)	2:30	4:05
Wednesday	History HL paper 3 (2h 30m)	8:50	11:25		Biology SL paper 1 (45m)	1:00	1:45
6 May					Biology HL paper 1 (1h)	1:00	2:00
					Biology SL paper 2 (1h 15m)	2:30	3:50
				П	Biology HL paper 2 (2h 15m)	2:30	4:50
Thursday	Biology SL paper 3 (1h)	9:00	10:05		Math Studies SL paper 1 (1h 30m)	1:00	2:35
7 May	Biology HL paper 3 (1h 15m)	9:00	10:20		Mathematics SL paper 1 (1h 30m)	1:00	2:35
					Mathematics HL paper 1 (2h)	1:00	3:05
Friday	Math Studies SL paper 2 (1h 30m)	9:00	10:35		no Friday afternoon exams		
8 May	Mathematics SL paper 2 (1h 30m)	9:00	10:35				
	Mathematics HL paper 2 (2h)	9:00	11:05				

1 senior taking 13 exams; 2 other seniors taking 12 exams.

All juniors taking Maths SL or Math Studies SL anticipated exams.

All juniors taking History SL or ITGS SL anticipated exams.

15 SIS students taking English certificate exams.

## Good luck, everyone!

Be confident: you are well prepared and you will succeed.

5 minutes reading time added to most exams.

			:		o minates reading time added		
Day		Start	End		_	Start	End
Date	Morning Exams (length)	Time	Time		Afternoon Exams (length)	Time	Time
Monday	English A1 SL paper 2 (1h 30m)	9:00	10:35				
11 May	English A1 HL paper 2 (2h)	9:00	11:05				
	English A2 SL paper 2 (1h 30m)	9:00	10:35				
	English B SL paper 1 (1h 30m)	9:00	10:35				
	English B SL paper 2 (1h 30m)	11:20	12:55				
		<u> </u>		1			
Tuesday					Physics SL paper 1 (45m)	1:00	1:45
12 May					Physics HL paper 1 (1h)	1:00	2:00
					Physics SL paper 2 (1h 15m)	2:30	3:50
					Physics HL paper 2 (2h 15m)	2:30	4:50
					7 1. Joseph 1. 2 Paper 2 (21) 75y		
Wednesday	Physics SL paper 3 (1h)	9:30	10:35	1			
13 May		9:30	10:50				
	Triyolog Fiz paper o (m romy	0.00	10.00				
Thursday	Japanese B SL paper 1 (1h 30m)	9:00	10:35		ITGS SL paper 1 (1h)	1:00	2:05
14 May		9:00	10:35		Mathematics HL paper 3 (1h)	1:00	2:05
					matrematics ( in paper 5 ( in)	1.00	2.00
	Japanese B SL paper 2 (1h 30m)	11:00	12:35				
	Japanese B HL paper 2 (1h 30m)	11:00	12:35				
Friday		8:50	10:55		no Friday afternoon exams		
15 May		8:50	11:25				
	Music HL paper 1 (2h 30m)	8:50	11:25				
Monday					Chemistry SL paper 1 (45m)	1:00	1:45
18 May					Chemistry HL paper 1 (1h)	1:00	2:00
					Chemistry SL paper 2 (1h 15m)	2:30	3:50
					Chemistry HL paper 2 (2h 15m)	2:30	4:50
		ļ					
	Chemistry SL paper 3 (1h)	9:30	10:35				
19 May	Chemistry HL paper 3 (1h 15m)	9:30	10:50				

42 candidates

11 diploma candidates, 17 certificate candidates, 12 anticipated candidates
10 HL subjects and 15 SL subjects
50 papers
13 exam days
40+ hours of exam time
2 schools

1 third floor conference room